
Injury Report: 01/04/23 02:30 PM

Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

01/04/2023 07:00 (ET) IND@PHI Indiana Pacers Brown, Kendall Out Injury/Illness - Right Tibia; Stress Reaction

Duarte, Chris Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Jackson, Isaiah Questionable G League - On Assignment

Queen, Trevelin Questionable G League - Two-Way

Theis, Daniel Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery

Philadelphia 76ers Champagnie, Julian Out G League - Two-Way

Embiid, Joel Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Soreness

King, Louis Out G League - Two-Way

MEM@CHA Charlotte Hornets Hayward, Gordon Doubtful Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Soreness

Martin, Cody Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Procedure

Oubre Jr., Kelly Out Injury/Illness - Left Hand; Torn Ligament

Memphis Grizzlies Aldama, Santi Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Chandler, Kennedy Out G League - On Assignment

Clarke, Brandon Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Soreness

Green, Danny Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery Recovery

Jones, Tyus Questionable Injury/Illness - Illness; Non-COVID Illness

LaRavia, Jake Out G League - On Assignment

Lofton Jr., Kenneth Out G League - Two-Way

Williams Jr., Vince Out G League - Two-Way

Williams, Ziaire Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

OKC@ORL Oklahoma City Thunder Dieng, Ousmane Out Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Small, Non-displaced fracture

Holmgren, Chet Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Surgery

Omoruyi, Eugene Out G League - Two-Way

Pokusevski, Aleksej Out Injury/Illness - Left Tibial Plateau; Non-displaced fracture

Robinson-Earl, Jeremiah Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Orlando Magic Bol, Bol Out Health and Safety Protocols

Harris, Kevon Out League Suspension
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Isaac, Jonathan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury recovery

Okeke, Chuma Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Schofield, Admiral Out League Suspension

Suggs, Jalen Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

Wagner, Franz Out League Suspension

Wagner, Moritz Out League Suspension

PHX@CLE Cleveland Cavaliers Diakite, Mamadi Out G League - Two-Way

Garland, Darius Doubtful Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Sprain

Mobley, Evan Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

Mobley, Isaiah Available G League - Two-Way

Rubio, Ricky Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; ACL Surgery

Wade, Dean Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Sprain

Windler, Dylan Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Phoenix Suns Booker, Devin Out Injury/Illness - Left Groin; Strain

Crowder, Jae Out Not With Team

Johnson, Cameron Out Injury/Illness - Right Meniscus; Tear

07:30 (ET) MIL@TOR Milwaukee Bucks Hill, George Out Injury/Illness - Non-covid; Illness

Holiday, Jrue Out Injury/Illness - Non-covid; Illness

Ingles, Joe Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury Management

Middleton, Khris Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Toronto Raptors Banton, Dalano Out G League - On Assignment

Harper Jr., Ron Out G League - Two-Way

Porter Jr., Otto Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Second toe - dislocation

SAS@NYK New York Knicks Barrett, RJ Out Injury/Illness - Right Index Finger; Lacerated

Jeffries, DaQuan Out G League - Two-Way

Keels, Trevor Out G League - Two-Way

Rose, Derrick Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Contused
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Toppin, Obi Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Fibula Head; Non displaced fracture

San Antonio Spurs Barlow, Dominick Out G League - Two-Way

Bassey, Charles Out G League - Two-Way

Bates-Diop, Keita Out Injury/Illness - " "; Non-Covid Illness

Vassell, Devin Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Wesley, Blake Out G League - On Assignment

08:00 (ET) BKN@CHI Brooklyn Nets Duke Jr., David Out G League - Two-Way

Edwards, Kessler Out G League - On Assignment

Morris, Markieff Available Injury/Illness - N/A; Non-Covid Illness

O'Neale, Royce Available Injury/Illness - N/A; Non-Covid Illness

Sharpe, Day'Ron Out G League - On Assignment

Williams, Alondes Out G League - Two-Way

Chicago Bulls Ball, Lonzo Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Bradley, Tony Out Personal Reasons

Drummond, Andre Probable Injury/Illness - Left Acromioclavicular; Sprain

Green, Javonte Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Jones Jr., Derrick Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Eye; Contusion

Jones, Carlik Out G League - Two-Way

Simonovic, Marko Out G League - On Assignment

Terry, Dalen Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

HOU@NOP Houston Rockets Days, Darius Out G League - Two-Way

Hudgins, Trevor Out G League - Two-Way

Tate, Jae'Sean Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

New Orleans Pelicans Ingram, Brandon Out Injury/Illness - Left Great Toe; Contusion

Liddell, E.J. Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Injury Recovery

Nance Jr., Larry Out Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Soreness

Seabron, Dereon Out G League - Two-Way
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Williamson, Zion Out Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring; Strain

POR@MIN Minnesota Timberwolves Forbes, Bryn Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Soreness

McLaughlin, Jordan Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Prince, Taurean Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Subluxation

Reid, Naz Questionable Injury/Illness - Back; Spasms

Towns, Karl-Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Portland Trail Blazers Little, Nassir Out Injury/Illness - Right Femoral Head Impaction; Fracture

Nurkic, Jusuf Probable Injury/Illness - Illness; Non-Covid

Payton II, Gary Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Winslow, Justise Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

10:00 (ET) ATL@SAC Atlanta Hawks Capela, Clint Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Culver, Jarrett Out G League - Two-Way

Martin, Tyrese Out G League - On Assignment

Sacramento Kings NOT YET SUBMITTED

DET@GSW Detroit Pistons Bagley III, Marvin Out Injury/Illness - Right Hand; Metacarpal Fracture

Boeheim, Buddy Out G League - Two-Way

Cunningham, Cade Out Injury/Illness - Left Tibia; Stress Fracture

Livers, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Sprain

Rhoden, Jared Out G League - Two-Way

Golden State Warriors Baldwin Jr., Patrick Probable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Bursitis

Curry, Stephen Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Subluxation

Green, JaMychal Out Injury/Illness - Right Lower Leg; Infection

Iguodala, Andre Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Injury Management

Kuminga, Jonathan Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Sprain

Wiggins, Andrew Out Injury/Illness - Non-covid; Illness

Wiseman, James Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

MIA@LAL Los Angeles Lakers Christie, Max Out G League - On Assignment
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Davis, Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Stress Injury

James, LeBron Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Pippen Jr., Scotty Out G League - Two-Way

Swider, Cole Out G League - Two-Way

Walker IV, Lonnie Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Westbrook, Russell Probable Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Soreness

Miami Heat Dedmon, Dewayne Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Plantar Fasciitis

Haslem, Udonis Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Tendinosis

Jovic, Nikola Out Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Stress reaction

Martin, Caleb Probable Injury/Illness - Left Quadriceps; Strain

Robinson, Duncan Out Injury/Illness - Right 2nd Finger; Sprain

Vincent, Gabe Probable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Effusion

Yurtseven, Omer Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Surgery

01/05/2023 07:00 (ET) MEM@ORL Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

Orlando Magic NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) BOS@DAL Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) UTA@HOU Houston Rockets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) LAC@DEN Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED
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